Customers’ deposits   Amortized cost Amortized cost 78,274,963  78,274,963

Subordinated debt  Amortized cost Amortized cost 2,505,026  2,505,026

Other liabilities  Amortized cost Amortized cost 2,053,795  2,137,568

   86,270,134  86,353,907

 Alawwal bank
 (A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

10

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the nine month period ended September 30, 2018

Amounts in SAR’000 (unaudited)

4.   IMPACT OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES DUE TO ADOPTION OF NEW STANDARDS

(CONTINUED)

4.2   IFRS 9 – Financial Instruments (continued)

iv)   Financial assets and financial liabilities (continued)

b) Reconciliation of carrying amounts under IAS 39 to carrying amounts under IFRS 9 at the adoption of IFRS 9

The following table reconciles the carrying amounts under IAS 39 to the carrying amounts under IFRS 9 on transition to IFRS

9 on January 1, 2018.

 IAS 39 carrying

amount as at

December 31, 2017

Reclassification

Re-measurement

IFRS 9 carrying

amount as at

January 1, 2018

Financial assets:

Amortized cost:

Cash and balances with SAMA 15,137,005 - - 15,137,005

Due from banks and other

  financial institutions 2,115,271 - (146) 2,115,125

Loans and advances 63,639,483  - (350,291) 63,289,192

Investments (HTM and OI)   16,361,275  (188,281)   (9,028) 16,163,966

Other assets 684,590 - - 684,590

Total amortized cost 97,937,624 (188,281) (359,465) 97,389,878

Available for Sale

Investments   327,472 (327,472) - -

FVOCI – Investment:

From available for sale  - 174,125 (119) 174,006

Total FVOCI - 174,125 (119) 174,006

FVTPL:

Positive fair value derivatives 212,218  - - 212,218

Investment:

From available for sale  - 153,347 - 153,347

From Amortized cost  - 188,281 (17,944) 170,337

Total investment - 341,628 (17,944) 323,684

Total FVTPL 212,218 341,628 (17,944) 535,902

Financial liabilities:

Amortized cost:

Due to banks and other

 financial institutions 3,344,671 - - 3,344,671

Customers’ deposits   78,274,963  - -   78,274,963

Subordinated debt   2,505,026  - -   2,505,026

Other liabilities   2,053,795  - 83,773   2,137,568

Total amortized cost  86,178,455 - 83,773 86,262,228

FVTPL:

Negative fair value derivatives 91,679  - - 91,679

Available for sale investments reclassification includes SAR 174 million reclassified to FVOCI and SAR 153 million

reclassified to FVTPL.

 Alawwal bank
 (A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

11

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the nine month period ended September 30, 2018

Amounts in SAR’000 (unaudited)

4.   IMPACT OF CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES DUE TO ADOPTION OF NEW STANDARDS

(CONTINUED)

4.2   IFRS 9 – Financial Instruments (continued)

iv)   Financial assets and financial liabilities (continued)